



250-271^{Q&As}

Administration of Symantec NetBackup 7.5 for UNIX

Pass Symantec 250-271 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/250-271.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Symantec
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

What is the image removal behavior for relocated images from a Disk Staging Storage Unit when the high water mark is reached during a backup?

- A. Symantec NetBackup waits for the backup to complete before removing the oldest images until the low water mark is reached.
- B. Symantec NetBackup waits for the backup to complete before removing images with the lowest rank data classification until the low water mark is reached.
- C. Symantec NetBackup removes the oldest images until the low water mark is reached.
- D. Symantec NetBackup removes images with the lowest rank data classification until the low water mark is reached.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 2

An organization protects Windows clients with archive bit selected. The organization runs full backups weekly on Friday. Daily incrementals run nightly for the rest of the week. An administrator had to perform a full catalog recovery on Wednesday. How should the administrator proceed?

- A. expire the older catalog backup images
- B. modify the schedules to run backups immediately
- C. perform an immediate catalog backup
- D. perform a manual full backup for the clients

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 3

Which prerequisite must be met before updating the volume configuration during a robot inventory?

- A. The robotic library contains media type HCART.
- B. The Symantec NetBackup environment contains at least one Media ID generation rule.
- C. The robotic library must be TLD.
- D. The robotic library must be configured with a robot type.

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 4



A backup job failed. The backup administrator needs to collect log files for the services and daemons that use Unified-style logging. Which step must be performed by the backup administrator before sending the collected log files to Symantec technical support for analysis?

- A. create log directories for the Symantec NetBackup services and daemons
- B. set the Global logging level setting to a value of 5
- C. run nbsu on the master server
- D. run nbcplogs on the master server

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 5

Why would a customer select "Use Change Journal" in the Symantec NetBackup 7.5 client settings?

- A. to identify changes of the client's VxFS change journal
- B. to increase performance of an NTFS volume that contains more than 1,000,000 files
- C. to increase performance of an NTFS volume file system that contains a few very large files
- D. to increase performance of a VxFS volume that contains more than 1,000,000 files

Correct Answer: B

[250-271 VCE Dumps](#)

[250-271 Exam Questions](#)

[250-271 Braindumps](#)